2011

Recommended Dwight Merkel &
Franklin Park Sports Complex

Facility Use Fees — Game or Practice

(2010 compared to recommended for 2011)

SPOKANE

RECREATION

Franklin Park
Softball/baseball fields

(4 fields) includes limited field
preps

$22/game

$26.25/game

$14.75/
game

$18.75/
game

$18.50/
game

$22.50/
game

$11/game

$15/game

2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 & 2011
Adult with Adult with Adult Adult Youth with | Youth with Youth Youth Spokane
Lights Lights Lights Lights Schools (#81)
Dwight Merkel Grass Fields
(6 fields) N/A N/A $30/hr. $30/hr. N/A N/A $20/hr $20/hr. $15/hr.
Dwight Merkel Artificial Turf
Fields $65/hr $65/hr $55/hr $55/hr $55/hr $55/hr $45/hr $45/hr. $45/hr wilights;
(2 fields) $35/hr w/o lights
*Dwight Merkel $25/
Softball/baseball fields $26.25/game $35/game $16.75 $25/game $22.50/ $30/game | $15/game | $20/game game w/lights
(5 fields) includes limited field game $15/game w/o
preps lights

1.5 hours of i/ai
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2011
Softball/ Youth Baseball
Tournament Play Fees

Game & Field Prep fees

Softball/Youth Baseball 8-19 20-29 30-39 40 +
Tournaments Games Games Games Games
Adult $25/Game | $23/Game | $21/Game $19/
Game.
Youth $21/Game | $19/Game | $17/Game | $15/
Game
Additional Field prep fees are $52.50
per field

Non-refundable deposit of $100. per tournament is required at time of application
Game fees include limited field preps (1 every 3 games per field)
Additional field preps are $52.50 each.

Extended Tournament fee: $50 fee will be added for every 15 minutes past allotted tournament time as listed in
application.
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2011 Proposed Fees

FEE SCHEDULE:

Swim Lessons [(8) ' hr]:
Private 1on1 Lessons [(4) 2 hr]:
Swim Team:

Aqua Aerobics:

Lifeguard Certification

Water Safety Instructor Certification
Aquatic Facility Operator Certification

Private Pool Rental (includes staff):
*$350-Under 150 People-$500 over

Birthday Parties
*depends on size of group

Day Groups Use:
One visit per week
Two visits per week
Three visits per week
Four visits per week

User Group Rental:
Non-Regular Season
Regular Season (Mid June to End August)
*Storage:
Entire Facility
*various set up and base fees

Season Pass
0-3 Years
Youth (4-17 years
Adult (18 +)
Family

Daily Swim Fee
0-3 Years
Youth (4-17 years
Adult (18 +)
Family

2008
$40
$80
$55

$40
$125
$150
N/A

$60/hr

N/A

$150/yr
$250/yr
$350/yr
$450/yr

$34/hr
$17/hr
$20/mo
$80/hr*

N/A
N/A
$65
N/A

Free
Free
$2/day
N/A

2009
$40
$100
$55

$40
$125
$150
N/A

$295/2hr

N/A

$150/yr
$250/yr
$350/yr
$450/yr

$8.50/In/hr
$4.25/In/hr
$20/mo
$80/hr*

Free
$15
$30
$75

Free
$1/day
$2/day
N/A

SI’OKANE PARKS
&RECREATION

AQUAICS

2010
$48
$100
$75

$48

$150
$175
$250

$295/2hr

N/A

$150/yr
$250/yr
$350/yr
$450/yr

$8.50/In/hr
$4.25/In/hr
$20
$80/hr*

Free
$30
$60
$150

Free
$1/day
$2/day
N/A

2011
$48
$100
$75

$48

$175
$200
$300

$350-$500*

$100-$140*

$150/yr
$300/yr
$450/yr
$600/yr

$18/In/hr
$8.50/In/hr
$100
$100/hr

Free
$60
$120
$250 *

Free
$2/session
$4/session

*Significant discounts will be offered on Season Pass package pricing TBD.



