

2011 Recommended Dwight Merkel & Franklin Park Sports Complex Facility Use Fees – Game or Practice

(2010 compared to recommended for 2011)

	2010 Adult with Lights	2011 Adult with Lights	<u>2010</u> Adult	<u>2011</u> Adult	2010 Youth with Lights	2011 Youth with Lights	<u>2010</u> Youth	<u>2011</u> Youth	2010 & 2011 Spokane Schools (#81)
Dwight Merkel Grass Fields (6 fields)	N/A	N/A	\$30/hr.	\$30/hr.	N/A	N/A	\$20/hr	\$20/hr.	\$15/hr.
Dwight Merkel Artificial Turf Fields (2 fields)	\$65/hr	\$65/hr	\$55/hr	\$55/hr	\$55/hr	\$55/hr	\$45/hr	\$45/hr.	\$45/hr w/lights; \$35/hr w/o lights
*Dwight Merkel Softball/baseball fields (5 fields) includes limited field preps 1.5 hours of play	\$26.25/game	\$35/game	\$16.75	\$25/game	\$22.50/ game	\$30/game	\$15/game	\$20/game	\$25/ game w/lights \$15/game w/o lights
Franklin Park Softball/baseball fields (4 fields) includes limited field preps	\$22/game	\$26.25/game	\$14.75/ game	\$18.75/ game	\$18.50/ game	\$22.50/ game	\$11/game	\$15/game	

2011 Softball/ Youth Baseball Tournament Play Fees

Game & Field Prep fees

Softball/Youth Baseball Tournaments	8 – 19 Games	20-29 Games	30-39 Games	40 + Games
Adult	\$25/Game	\$23/Game	\$21/Game	\$19/ Game.
Youth	\$21/Game	\$19/Game	\$17/Game	\$15/ Game
Additional Field prep fees are \$52.50 per field				

- Non-refundable deposit of \$100. per tournament is required at time of application
- Game fees include limited field preps (1 every 3 games per field)
- Additional field preps are \$52.50 each.
- Extended Tournament fee: \$50 fee will be added for every 15 minutes past allotted tournament time as listed in application.

2011 Proposed Fees



FEE SCHEDULE:	2008	2009	2010	2011
Swim Lessons [(8) ½ hr]:	\$40	\$40	\$48	\$48
Private 1on1 Lessons [(4) 1/2 hr]:	\$80	\$100	\$100	\$100
Swim Team:	\$55	\$55	\$75	\$75
Acus Asystics	C40	C40	C40	0.40
Aqua Aerobics:	\$40 \$125	\$40 \$125	\$48 \$450	\$48 \$475
Lifeguard Certification	•	\$125 \$150	\$150 \$175	\$175 \$200
Water Safety Instructor Certification	\$150	*	\$175 \$250	\$200
Aquatic Facility Operator Certification	N/A	N/A	\$250	\$300
Private Pool Rental (includes staff):	\$60/hr	\$295/2hr	\$295/2hr	\$350-\$500*
*\$350-Under 150 People-\$500 over				
Birthday Parties	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100-\$140*
*depends on size of group				
Day Groups Use:				
One visit per week	\$150/yr	\$150/yr	\$150/yr	\$150/yr
Two visits per week	\$250/yr	\$250/yr	\$250/yr	\$300/yr
Three visits per week	\$350/yr	\$350/yr	\$350/yr	\$450/yr
Four visits per week	\$450/yr	\$450/yr	\$450/yr	\$600/yr
User Group Rental:				
Non-Regular Season	\$34/hr	\$8.50/ln/hr	\$8.50/ln/hr	\$18/ln/hr
Regular Season (Mid June to End August)	\$17/hr	\$4.25/ln/hr	\$4.25/ln/hr	\$8.50/ln/hr
*Storage:	\$20/mo	\$20/mo	\$20	\$100
Entire Facility	\$80/hr*	\$80/hr*	\$80/hr*	\$100/hr
*various set up and base fees				
Season Pass				
0-3 Years	N/A	Free	Free	Free
Youth (4-17 years	N/A	\$15	\$30	\$60
Adult (18 +)	\$65	\$30	\$60	\$120
Family	N/A	\$75	\$150	\$250 *
Della Octas Fee				
Daily Swim Fee		Гиол	Гиол	Гтоо
0-3 Years	Free	Free	Free	Free
Youth (4-17 years	Free	\$1/day	\$1/day	\$2/session
Adult (18 +)	\$2/day	\$2/day	\$2/day	\$4/session
Family	N/A	N/A	N/A	

^{*}Significant discounts will be offered on Season Pass package pricing TBD.